GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAININ G)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION N 0. 2212
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2021)

VACANT POSTS FOR SCs/STs
2212 # SMT. KANTA KARDAM:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:
(a) whether the posts reserved for SCs/STs in various categories in different
Departments/Public Sector Undertakings are lying vacant;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
@) year-wise and category-wise details of appointments made during the last three years
and the current year?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
' (DR. JITENDRA SIN GH)

(8) & (b):  Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT) collects data on filling of backlog
reserved vacancies for Scheduled Castes (SCs) and Scheduled Tribes (STs) from ten

(¢):  Details of reserved posts filled up by SCs and STs in Central Government posts and
services in direct recruitment and promotion are at Annexure-II.
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ANNEXURE-]

S:TATEMENT REFERRED TO REPLY TO PAR'B"(ﬁ%) OF THE RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO.2212 RAISED BY SMT.KANTA KARDAM FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2021 REGARDING VACANT
POSTS FOR SCs/STs

DATA ON BACKLOG RESERVED VACANCIES AS ON 31.12.2019 (01.01.2020)

Category-wise details of backlog vacancies , vacancies filled up and unfilled vacancies

5. No Ministry/ SC ST

Department  Iyacancies |Filledup |unfilled |Vacancies |Filled up |unfilled

1 Posts 1379 393 986 845 158 687
2 Railways 9767 4208 5559 7713 2250 5463

Housing & Urban

3 Affairs 259, 141 118 272 124 148
4 Defence Production 8604 6818 1786 7352 5647 1705

5 Defence 1649 236 1413 1068 117 951

6 Atomic Energy 189 52 137 189 40 149

7 Financial Services 1527 648 879 1363 421 942
8 Revenue 4971 1483 3488 3214 647 2567
Total 28345 13979 14366 22016 9404 12612
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ANNEXURE-IT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2212 RAISED BY SMT. KANTA KARDAM FOR
ANSWER ON 16.12.2021 REGARDING VACANT POSTS FOR SCs/STs

As on Appointment made by direct Appointment by promotion
;; recruitment
SCs STs SCs __STs

01.01.2018 r 7250 3958 21580 9150

(70 Ministries/Departments) ,

01.01.2019 8169 4361 24503 11263
(56 Ministries/Departments)

01.01.2020 11352 5661 22349 10097

(47 Ministries/Departments)

01.01.2021 202 93 1933 797
(33 Ministries/Departments) A




